Programmable Power Supply Specifications
DCEG Constant Current Drivers
Project
Date                         Type
Rev V2.1 Date: 03/28/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
1Contact customer service for additional options.T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202

75W [75W]
100W [100W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: DCEG-100W-P3DCEG-100W-P3
Available Models1
	□ DCEG-40W-P3
	□ DCEG-60W-P3
	□ DCEG-75W-P3
	□ DCEG-100W-P3
100–277 VAC
Voltage Programable
Output
Current IP67
Certifications and Compliances
•	 UL Listed  - UL 8750 (FKSZ)
•	 FCC and SELV compliant
Applications
•	 Home Interiors
•	 Light Bars
•	 Sign Lighting
•	 Stage & Theaters
Optional Accessories
	□ Handheld programmer (CT-001)
SELV
3-in-1
Dimmable
Warranty
•	 5-year warranty
•	 Strip Lights
•	 Trade Shows
•	 Under-Cabinets
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
Programmable Power Supply Specifications
DCEG Constant Current Drivers
Specifications
MODEL DCEG-40W-P3 DCEG-60W-P3 DCEG-75W-P3 DCEG-100W-P3
OUTPUT
Output Power 40W 60W 75W 100W
Default Output Current 950mA 1400mA 1700mA 2200mA
Output Current Range (± 5%) 500–1050mA 700–1500mA 1000–2100mA 1300–2800 mA
Efficiency
(TYP)
120 VAC 85% 86% 87% 88%
230 VAC 87% 88% 88% 90%
Output Voltage Range 27–54 VDC
No Load Output Voltage (max) 65 VDC
Ripple Current <5%
Line Regulation 3%
Load Regulation 3%
Turn-on Delay Time 0.5S Max. @ 230VAC / 1.0S Max. @120VAC
INPUT
Input Voltage 100–277 VAC
Input Frequency 50/60Hz
Input Wattage (max) 45W 70W 100W 120W
Input Current
(TYP)
@100-277 VAC
full load
450mA 700mA 1000mA 1200mA
Power Factor
(TYP) full load
120 VAC 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97
230 VAC 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95
Standby Power Consumption 0.5W Max. @120VAC dimming shutdown
Inrush Current 75A Max. @230VAC, 25° C cold start